

ITEM NO.813

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1561/2017

STATE OF GUJARAT

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH BHANDARI

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15/06/2017 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[VACATION BENCH]

For appellant (s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Monday i.e. 19th June, 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR